## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITYKURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A++" Grade NAAC Accredited)

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that on the recommendations of the Director, Women's Studies

Research Centre K.U. Kurukshetra the following examination has been rescheduled as under:

Class	Date of Exams already notified	Sr. No.	Nomenclature of the Paper	Revised Date of Examination
MA Women's Studies 3rd Sem	13-Dec-2024	22166	WS-C-11: Policies & Programmes for Women's Development	31-Dec-2024

## THE TIMING OF EXAMINATION WILL REMAIN THE SAME AS NOTIFIED EARLIER

## **CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS**

Assistant Registrar (Conduct)

Endst.No.CT-IV/2024/ 29273- 283

Dated: 11-12-2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1 Director, Women's Studies Research Centre, K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to inform the concerned candidates immediately and make necessary correction in date-wise list accordingly.
- 2 Assistant Registrar (Secrecy), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 3 A.R. (Exams. -II), K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to inform the concerned candidates immediately.
- 4 Director, I.T. Cell, K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to place the same on University website.
- 5 Steno to Controller of Examinations, K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 6 Superintendent (Confidential/Practical/UMC), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 7 CT-I, II & III (Conduct Theory Section), K.U. Kurukshetra.

N-20